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Statutory/Regulatory Committees 

SC/ST Grievance Committee 
 

Sr. No. Name Designation Email ID 

1. Prof. Amol Kharat Chairperson amol.kharat@dypatilef.com 

2. Mr. Ram Khandare Coordinator ram.khandare@dypatilef.com 

3. Mrs. Deepali Narwade Member deepali.narwade@dypatilef.com 

4. Mr. Sharad Jadhav Member sharad.jadhav@dypatilef.com 

5. Mrs. Swapnali Fegade  Member swapnali.fegade@dypatilef.com 

6. Ms. Asmeeta Mali  Member asmeeta.mali@dypatilef.com 

 

Frequency of meeting: Twice in a year & unplanned one depending upon the 

seriousness of any case 

The Scheduled Cast (SC) and Scheduled Tribes (ST) cell in the institute promote the special 

interest of the students and staff in reserve category. The cell provides special inputs to these 

students and staff where they are experiencing the difficult.    

Functions and responsibilities: 

• To conduct regular remedial coaching classes on life skills, personality development, 

writing assignments and making presentations, as well as English and local language 

classes 

• To organize interactive sessions and informal meetings with students and staff to attend 

to their personal, social and academic problems 

• To guide the SC/ST/OBC/PWD students and staff of the Institute, to optimally utilize 

the benefits of the schemes offered by the State Governments, Government of India 

(GOI) and UGC 
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Dr. Suresh Mali  

Principal  
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